



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(15) CRL.M.C. 2797/2022 & CRL.M.A. 11564/2022
(16)+ CRL.M.C. 2909/2022 & CRL.M.A. 12298/2022

MANJEET KAUR Petitioner
M/S GOOD MARKETING AND SALES PVT. LTD. & ANR.
..... Petitioners
Through: Mr.Mudit Jain, Mr.Rudraksh
Nakra, Mr.Aayush Goswami,
Adv.

versus

M/S BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDIA LTD.
..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Sher Singh, Mr.K.P. Singh,
Ms.Iksita Aggarwal,
Mr.Vaibhav Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
18.03.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for Ms.Manjeet Kaur in CRL.M.C. 2797/2022 submits that connected matter being CRL. M.C. 1028/2018, titled *M/s Brightstar Telecommunications India Ltd. v. M/s Good Marketing and Sales Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.*, is listed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyoti Singh on 21.05.2024.
2. The learned counsel for M/s Brightstar Telecommunications India Ltd., opposes the above submission stating that two matters are not connected together.



3. Be that as it may, let this petition be listed before Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyoti Singh on 21st May, 2024, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 18, 2024/Arya/RP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any