



\$~128-129

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2797/2022 and CRL.M.A. 11564/2022 (stay)**

MANJEET KAUR ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Gupta, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Rudraksh, Advocate.

versus

M/S BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS

INDIA LTD. .... Respondent

Through: Mr. K.P. Singh and Mr. Shayon  
Chakrabarti, Advocates for the Beitel Teletech  
Ltd.

+ **CRL.M.C. 2909/2022 and CRL.M.A. 12298/2022 (stay)**

M/S GOOD MARKETING AND SALES PVT. LTD.

& ANR. .... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ramesh Gupta, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Rudraksh, Advocate.

versus

M/S BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS

INDIA LTD. .... Respondent

Through: Mr. K.P. Singh and Mr. Shayon  
Chakrabarti, Advocates for the Beitel Teletech  
Ltd.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **21.05.2024**

1. CRL.M.C.2797/2022 has been filed under Section 482 Cr.P.C. against the impugned order dated 25.03.2021 passed by learned Addl. Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in Crl. Revision No. 752/2019 titled “*Manjeet Kaur Vs. Brightstar Telecommunications India Pvt. Ltd.*” and the impugned summoning order dated 02.08.2019 passed by the learned MM, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in CC No.16168/2017 titled as



“*Brightstar Telecommunications India Ltd. Vs. M/s Good Marketing and Sales Pvt. Ltd & Ors.*” under Section 138 of the NI Act.

2. CRL.M.C. 2909/2022 has been filed under Section 482 Cr.P.C. on behalf of the Petitioners against the impugned order dated 25.03.2021 passed by the learned Addl. Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in CrI. Revision No.753/2019 titled “*Good Marketing and Sales Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. vs. Brightstar Telecommunications India Pvt. Ltd.*” and the impugned summoning order dated 02.08.2019 passed by learned Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in CC No.16168/2017 titled as “*Brightstar Telecommunications India ltd. Vs. M/s Good Marketing and Sales Pvt. Ltd & Ors.*” under Section 138 of the NI Act.

3. Issue notice.

4. Mr. K.P. Singh accepts notice on behalf of Beetel Teletech Ltd.

5. List on 11.07.2024.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 21, 2024**

*B.S. Rohella*

*CRL.M.C. 2797/2022 and 2909/2022*

*page 2 of 2*