



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2797/2022 & CRL.M.A. 11564/2022

MANJEET KAURPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.

versus

M/S BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDIA LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K.P. Singh, Ms. Shayon, Mr. Lavneesh, Adv.

+ CRL.M.C. 2909/2022 & CRL.M.A. 12298/2022

M/S GOOD MARKETING AND SALES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.

versus

M/S BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDIA LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K.P. Singh, Ms. Shayon, Mr. Lavneesh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

11.07.2024

%

List on 01.10.2024 before Another Bench along with
CRL.M.C.1028/2018

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 11, 2024/S. Zakir