



\$~10 to 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 1028/2018, CRL.M.A. 3737/2018, CRL.M.A.
33375/2018, CRL.M.A. 33376/2018, CRL.M.A. 2559/2022,
CRL.M.A. 4140/2024

BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDIA LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shivani Pegatraju, Adv.

versus

M/S GOOD MARKETING & SALES PVT . LTDRespondent

Through: SI Ajeet Singh, PS.: Wazirabad.

11

CRL.M.C. 2797/2022, CRL.M.A. 11564/2022

MANJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

M/S BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDIA LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K. P. Singh, Adv.

SI Rakesh Kumar, PS.: Spl. Staff/
Dwarka.

12

+ CRL.M.C. 2909/2022, CRL.M.A. 12298/2022

**M/S GOOD MARKETING AND SALES PVT. LTD.
& ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

M/S BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDIA LTD.

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. K. P. Singh, Adv.
SI Lokesh Kumar, PS.: Govind
Puri.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
24.02.2026

%

1. Since adjournment slip has been moved by learned counsel for petitioners with a no-objection from the other side, renotify on 21.05.2026.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/bh