



\$~12 to 14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 1028/2018, CRL.M.A. 3737/2018, CRL.M.A. 33375-33376/2018, CRL.M.A. 2559/2022, CRL.M.A. 4140/2024

**BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDIA**

**LTD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhyankar Panth, Mr. Aditya Wadhwa, Mr. Arunav Sarma and Ms. Shivani Pegatraju, Adv.

versus

**M/S GOOD MARKETING & SALES PVT . LTD.....Respondent**

Through: None

**13**

CRL.M.C. 2797/2022, CRL.M.A. 11564/2022

**MANJEET KAUR**

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**M/S BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDIA**

**LTD.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gunity Singh, Adv.

**14**

+ CRL.M.C. 2909/2022, CRL.M.A. 12298/2022

**M/S GOOD MARKETING AND SALES PVT. LTD. &**

**ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

**M/S BRIGHTSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDIA**



LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gunity Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER  
21.05.2026**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 23.09.2026.
3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

**(By Order)**

**(Court Master)**

**MAY 21, 2026/rr**